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+ EFORE THE
4 ZONING COMMISSIONER

= OF BALTINORK COUNTY

neilmanic District
Case No. 94-276-R

Trving D. Johnson, ot al
Pet itioners

tor comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
t property located at 147-1/2 Riverside Road in the Back

subdivision of Raltimore County. Relief is requested from

ot the faltimore County Zening Regulations (B.C.

1) to
of way in lieu of the required 30 ft.; from

K. to permit a 21 ft. rear yard sctback

liew of the required 30 ft.; and from Section

to pormit an existing detached garage (accessory

in the side yard in l.ew of the rear yard. ALl of the relief

sore part

arly shown on the ite plan submitted as beti-
A Eshibit No. 1

Appearin lic hearing hold for this case was Dolores E.

n. property owner. ALid appearing was Irving Johnson, hor son, and
the surveyor who propared the site plan. The Petition-

by Thomas 7. Dore, Esquire. There were no Protestants

rony and evidence presented was that the subject property 1s

size and is zoned D.R.5.5. The property is located

furtion of Baltimore County, not far from the intersection

ro Koad and Eastern Avenue. FPurther testimony was that the

3)  Be consistent with established land use policies

for devels n the o Bay Critical Area
which accommodate growth and also address the fact
et e e eatlation 1 Lled, the nusber,

eruln ndv-rn envirommental impact:

These recommendations have not, as yet, been submitted, as noted
in the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee comsents from the Department of
Environnental Protection and Resource Management (D.E.P.R.M.) dated Janu-

ary 25, 1994. (copy attached heretc). When D.E.P.

.'s final comments
are completed, they shall be attached hereto and becose a permanent part
of the decision rendered in this case. There s no evidence in the record
that the relief requested would adversely affect the health, safety,
andfor general wolfare of the public provided there is compliance with the
Fequireents of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource
Management .

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE.

e i L SR, 6 BN
s ey, 0 I s e, S e e
102.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to parmit an 8
ft. wide right of way in lieu of the required 30 ft., be and is hersby
i,

O R 5 sbon om0
T 10 pomts o1y ey B
in lieu of the requived 30 ft., be and Ls hereby GRANTED; and,

P O 5 TRt S LE
SR o poribe i e o iy SNSRI

the side yard in Lieu of the rear yard, be and is hershy GRANTED, rubject,

s-

P

ORDER RECEIVE]

Proporty owners have owned tho site since 1958. Apparently, Mr. and Nrs. ing that actual vehicular access to the property ks not provided by the

Johnson originally ovnod a large tract and over the yoars, they have sold Fight of way but by the alley to tho rear. Woreover, it is cloar that the
off sovoral parcels for development. Presently, thelr holdings include Potitioners® property, due to its location within the nelghborhood, cannot
the properties known as 147 and 147-1/2 Riverside Road. have a right of way largor than that provided. That is, the dlstance

An shovn on the mite plan, the Johnsons propose to subdivide the provided In all that con bo obtained. Specifically, the houses known as
Property 0 as to create two distingulshablo lots. It lu Lsportant to 149-1/2 and 151 Rivorside Road appear ta be no greater than 30 ft. apart.
note that these lots will be created so as to leqitinize an exinting sltun- The second variance relates to the rear property setback for the
tion. One lot, known as 147 Riverside Road, ls improved with an existing @wolling on 147-1/2 Riverside Woad. This is somowhat of an arbitrary

dvolling which fronts Riverside Road. Apparemtly, the senlor Mr. and Mr

sotbeck in that it is boing established during the subdivision process.
Jonnson reside on that sito. The second lot to Le created s tovards the The distance between tho mubject houss on property 147-1/2 and the houses
rear of lot 147 and actually is directly behind the proporties knovn as at 149 and 149-1/2 Riverside Rcad have been Ln existence for many years.

149 and 149-1/2 Riverside koad. This lot In also improved with a one The final setback also relates to an existing condition related to

story framed dwolling and block garage. The testimony offored that these the existing garage on lot 147-1/2 Riversids Road. This garage has been
improvements have been on both mites for many years. The property known where it is presently locatod,
a8 147-1/2 Riverside Road is occupied by Mr. and Mra. Johnson's daughter. An area variance may be granted where strict spplication of the son-

It is also significant to note that although the property i knowa an ing regulations would causa practical difficulty to the Petiticnsr and his

147-1/2 Riverside Rosd, vehicular access ia actuaily obtained by use of an proporty.  Mclean v. Soley, 210 Wd. 208 (1573). To prove practicak
alley to the rear. This alley provides access to a gravel drive located difficulty for an area varlance, the Petitioner mist meet the following:
pactially on the lot known as 147-1/2 Riverside Drive. Also, In order to 10,1 Mhother strict coupliarce with reqaisessnt

would

the proper-
oy Mo oot o el ool
unnecessarily burdensome;

comply with the Department of Public Works (D) atandards that each loi

must have road frontage, the Johnsons have remerved an B ft. oasement
Yiather the grant wxild do .n-unu-x

i seriicant as weil 4a other

ouners in the Gistrict of whetbe v

Lion than that epplied for would give ubatantial

rolief;

R FILNG

botween 149-1/2 and 151 Riverside Rosd. This sasement, which ls not im-

proved, complies with the DPW requiresent and provides legal access to

n

Riverside Road.
3)  whether relief can be granted in such fash-

fon that the spirit of the ordinance will be
obsarved and public safety and welfare secured.

As to the variances requested, the first is to allow an 8 ft. wide

right of way in liou of the required 30 ft. This distance relates to the

ORDER HECEXV;
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casement which is described above. Moreover, Lt is, agaln, worth repeat-

Baltimore County Govemnment.
however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to Office of Pianning and Zoning.
the relief granted herls

1. The petitioner s hareby made searo that

Proceeding at this tise is af her ovn risk wntil Sute 119 Courthouse

Fech time as the 30 duy sypollets procens fhom ‘Washi Avenue

this Order has expired. 1If, for whatever reason, Townom, B 21208 “10) 8874386
the

required to return, and be responsible for % Narch 1, 1994
Ieturning, said property to its original 5
condition.

2. Compliance with the Depar‘ment of
Environmsatal Protactios e Resource

rce Nanagement
to be submitted upon completion P,
et reviee oF this aver:

Edwa
Bt En
e L~ P e
5 Eipsa

No. 94-276-A
Zoning Commissioner Petition for Variance
L25/mmn for Baltimore County Property: 147-1/2 Riverside fosd
Irving D. Johnson by Dolores E. Johneon, his attorney-in-fact
Dear Re. Does

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case.. The Tetition for Zaning Veriance has been grented; in sccordance
with the attached Order.

n the svent the dectaion teadared 4

be ‘that
ht-ulthord-rhthem-\('llix‘ C Appeals. If you require
sdditional information concerning filing n ppeal. pledse fesl free to

contact aur Appeals Clerk at 8873391
g Very truly yours,
£ e S
l
Tomivg Cominetomar |
: o o
Gt Wrs. Dolores X, Johnson, 147-1/2 Rivecside Boad, 21221
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would wot be dets
removal of
L e e MR O X 1rting & ..ulq fhat bon emtsted for an

Anderson v. Bd. of 18, Town of 22 M. Aep.
28 (1974).
It is clear from the testimony that if the variances are granted,

uch u

s proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R.
and will ot result in any injury to the public good.

After dus consideration of the testimony and evidence pressated, it
in cloar that a practical difficuity or unressonsble hardship will result

if the variances are not granted. It has been established that speci

circusstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the 1and of struc-
ture which is the mubject of the variance requested, and that the require-
ments from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly restrict the use
of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular par-
cel. 1n addition, the variances requested will mot cause any injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. Purther, granting of the
variance will be in strict harmony with the spirit and Intent of the
B.C.2.R.

This property lies within closs proximity to the Chesspsake Bay and

 therefors, subject to the Chesspeake Bay Critical Ares legislation
found within Section $00.14 of the B.C.2.R.

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director of

| 5o Dpactaent o Evirommental Proection and Asecurce Masegemst st

submit recommondations which describe what steps the Petitioner must take

to insure that the relief requested camplies with the following Chesapeake

Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1) Ninimize adverse impacts on water qualivy that
result (rom pollutants that are discharged from struce
hat have run off from sur-

rounding lands;

Date

& 2)  conserve fish, wildlife

and plant habitat; and

‘7 to the Zoming C-I-ﬁ-‘h%-l?éi&
S the preparty looaied ot 147} 2iverstse na. Baltisere, W 21221
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'NING DESCRIPTION

Beginning for the same at a point at the end of the third line of

- cammmcaTE

seed Liber 1299, Folio 314 said point being as now aurveyed § 03 sowere ooraTnn 00 sssrnen cowery Y — 775
Vo, Morvhons

1) West Clesapeake Av
Townan, MDD 21204

29'85E  130.37° from the center line of Riverside Road at a

(410) 887.3353
s

yom the intersect ion of

distance of 1543.74 feet measured westerly

POy <7444

the center line of Riverside Road with the West side of Mace

Baltimore Cean
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Towson, MD “10) 8873353

a1, 190
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T gt ion has b sesepted or Eitia, atier o1 Il Tl s
T e e e tor tho. soning aivisory Commitics. llovover, the follorlng oI OF ARG
S5+ e found 15 ve tseins o dncmplote when tho peliLion wae Included, 7 o w10 se73353
soorda by Sophia. A copy of this “flag" Will be In the case file for the 1CE OF HEARING —
Tng Comiasionor*s roview. The plemnor that Lcuptod the perizics IT;";H-‘?M"- 1o b oo o el o, b e o b e b Rt o et ruacy 15, 1994
Zonig O vin ihe petitionor and/or attoeney prior £0 the Nearing of e oy, = Pl bariog o U pcprty It aein 1
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e ond resporsibility lo pake o proper spplication, eddrems ey senl’y o e Gty Of1cn el 1L . rmpate e 1 s, Ml 2200 Socm 16, 014 Courthouse 400 Lot Areome, ommcn, Macyland 21200 as follomst
o T hla revieed petitic: materisls £ noc 2 .
L st sonal cxponees may be avoided by  correcting he petition 1o the R 113, 014 Conetsouse, 90 Vashogton Aroue, T, Rrylan 2120 an ollomm: Eoraca c. Covatey, J5... Bequire
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Decriptions, ngiuging seeucate beghning pobnt o e e o sl gt e U e 0 ot ol
P taal saaress of propei ), thoase. 2 foot reer jard metheck o wxluting houss §n Moo of the required 30 fest; du—;u- The Zoning "-llll lﬂﬁlmq Committes (ZAC) has reviewsd the
7""’“’9 B foot wide right-of-way in lleu of the requized 30 Foot right-of-wey; to perm.it sy e 1 e mi M & “"“ dlver > Sumiteed .uith referanced petition. The attached comments from
Noroag g s o gt ® b reviewiog spency ave not intended Lo indk
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S50 nchle: zoming map FITH proporty outlined
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Election district
Councilpanic district on this case.
BCzR sect fon information and/or word
Enclosed are all coments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC

Hardship/pract ical difficulty lnfnmuun
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of 2ac, T ‘forward

Gunoz’a signaturo (novd minims | original signaure) and/or
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Miornay's signature (need minimm 1 original signature e (2) MEARIIS Mt WADLCIPED CCESSIRL 108 SPECTAL 6 R L. 067-353.
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roqu! ts can (ile thelr metitions. with this offict without
the necessity of a prel review by zoning personel.
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@ natimore Couny Governemert @)
Fos Depiament

21204
105

410) 8874500

DATE: 01718794

sgen:
=am ounty Office Eulding

L Ly Qwner: SEE BELOW

e
© BECOM P ——
.
- cen surveved
ur requust, the rororenced property bas b y
L e eent baltn are apnlicable and required to

0L L

A cerporated tnto the final plans for the property.

evention Bur
"Ten numeeRs
75, AND B76:

W has no conments at this Eime, ON THE
265 267, 268, 269, 270, 272,

ROBERT P

v
Fravention,

b
BE7-4EH1, MS-1102F

® 9 dames Lighmizor
Mans mP“ ot o Tranaportation :
State Highway Administration ol

72097
" Ms. Charlotie Minton Re:  Baltimore Cou
Zoning Admioistration and em No: " (5z19)
Development Management
Cowly Offo Buding
|l| w. W\l
‘Towson, M: Ilm
Dear Ms. Minton:
Thi ffice s reviewedthe rferend fem and e ave o cfecion
appraval as it docs not access  State roadway and s not effccted by any State Highway
Administration project.
Please contact Bab Small at 410-333-1350 i you have any questions.
“Thank you for the apportunity 1o review this ilem.

Gttt

» DAUID . I2RI7oRs], ACTIHNE CHIEF

LES

e

-276.4

BALTINORE COUNTY, WARVLAND

INTER-OFFICK CORRESPONDENCK

Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Adminia‘ration and
Dlovo lopacnt Nanagement

DATE: January 20, 1994

Pat Kellor, Doputy Director
offica of Planning and Zoning

SUBJICT:  Petitions (rom Zoning Advisory Comittee

ZONING COMM SIONER|

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comsent: on the following petition(s)

Item No. 262, 264, 265, 266, 261, 268, 210, 273, 214, 275 ..@

If there should bo any further gquestions or if this office can provide additional
information, ploase contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Plannirg at 887-3480.

W

Prepared by:

Enmasiviag oo Fermin Divksion Chiel
Y PR/3L: Iy
Wy lephons urber
P S5k Bakoie 1o Fooe
Addossa: P.O. Sou 11T ¢ O 212030797
Soet AOEreon O HeT Gapvot Bt Maryland 21200 ZAC. 262/ PLONE/IAC1
S i 2,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPRRTMCNT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE WAKAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

January 25, 1950

T0: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Mdninlstration and
Development Managesent

FROM:

Lawrence Pi13onQCF

Bevelosment Coordifator, OEPR

SUBJECT  Zaning Item 4276 -
147 § Riverside Roa
taning Adwsory Comittee Mesting of January 18, 1994

Johnson Property

Devalopeent. of

o he property must comply with the lations for the
Protact in of uater tality, Streans, Watlands and Floodpiatng.
:h. Dlulfuv!nl of Environmental Prnut!iun and Resource Management requests
LR review of the abovs Tenced zening rai
shether ¢ progused develooment 1. in-conp (™
Findogs & i ;uuh!vnn: The Iin":ln( ll“ !Ilhl’l a Erh’,l:l‘ Irn
Shoddiid "n, or review ane approval by this Department pi
:.y i &n a Critical A Vinﬂn:s for the deve nl Th applicant

. Envi'unlel\ Impact Review Section at 837-3980 for details.

(4
JLP:NP:sp

JOMNSON/D:552/Tx 58P

[EETITIONR(S) SIGN-IN SwET

AeESS
4, E@s\'-,\n'g R 2

PLEASE. PRINT CLEARLY

we
Loo\t T WacTiNGg

—Auns £ O &1 ¥ Farley A% Toe ) 247 0F
Mo E_Out, 197 Lo, 24
Ze il % bl Lo

S
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/
TR N /
ROW HOUSE GROUP ROW HOUSE GROUP ROW HOUSE GROUP /
—1 L1 pr o5 ‘
/
(,/ CALE 1"+ 000
T poLE r poLE iR VICINITY MAF
- 8 e = o ZONING BOUNDARY L INE s /
WER_0F_ATTORNEY . AlLEY— = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = TS a - -
rving D. Johnson, of 147 Riverside Road, Baltlmore, I A S T R e T Cs W Re o = TS
Naryland, 31221, State of Hacyland, 46 nereny houimsa, ComciTores

and appoint Dolores E. Johnson, my true and lawful atcorney to act
©on my behalf and in my name, place and stead with respect to all of
&y affairs, undertakings and business, including, but met Limlted

== | D.R. 5.5 . I OMNER (RVING D JOHNSOL AND

51068

te, the following matters: i = BLOCK LORES E. JOHNSON
| ‘ | I JOHNSON S GIRAGE f P
I. To manage, buy, sell, contract to sell, grant : 34187204 d } 2. PROPERTY Z0NED D R.5 &
assign, transfer, bargaln, convey, exchange, improve, develop, i b # HORNEY | |
divide, subdivide, lend (with or without security), lease, !

deed, arant options, abandon, repair, . selact depositories
for funds, and otherwise deal with all my property, real or
personal, in such manner and for such considerations amd on such
terms or conditions as my said attorney shall determine.

N 3 AREA OF PROPERTY. G782 473 SO.FT
\ i ey 4 ELECTION DISTRICT : 15 th

LEBLY
| i 5380/585

1 JOHNSON
34

5 COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT - 5 th
18/204

Te borrow maney and to mortgage or pledge any of my J’
preperty, real or personal, for any purpose and on such terms and G WO PRICK ZGNING HEARINGS

#.55.62.50 N

cz
or way ws

THE REQUIRED 30

surrender the same and to rent other safes (n any bank or other
financial institution.

=

SEEFING WAk I ANCE G" 5{{‘)’/0” 1802.3
SUBPARAGRAPA C. | 21° REAR YARD
SET BACK ON EXFST/N.; HOUSE INSTEAD
OF THE REQUIRED 30

SEEKING VARIANCE OF SECTION 400 i
B C.ZR FOR AN EXISTING DETACHED GAEAGE

6. To act on my behalf, and to sign my name, with
respect Lo any tax returns or other documents as my said attorney
shall deem proper, and to act on my behalf with respec’ to any and
all other tax natters.

[ ,
: |
! e :
CORALTioRs as my sald attoFney shall doom peoper. oo, | i
To colles | | : S | 7 30 & PART OF 3i. 32

Tl bty R : i :

© 3 . evise or Inheritance in | | AT Of ! ANDS

which I now or nereafter have an interest; and to pay, compromise, | | e . i AT OF BACK RIVER HIGHLA NDS
soitle or othenvise [Jdscrazge and sscure releases from any ! ‘Ky\ 0 EASEUENTS ¥ PAGE NO. 65
of o ms again <ol

- IM!ESS & ECRESS
To deposit in my name and for my account in any bank l 4 e145 g ﬂ f‘ AEAR-PARFELES, ‘ & PROP, pf:/ HAS ACCESS TO PUBLIC WATER

SR dORGHTEGy Tl Ehahe et e o Ry actouncin any b i Ty 2 : -\\] AND SEWER
drafts or other funds payable or belonging to me; to write checks | Frame 2 | ) ‘

n my name and to withdraw moneys deposited to Ay account in any DWELL 1nG] 1 & Fioe o - :
Sank or sther deposicory; and for the forogoing purpeses or any | I : 9: IHE_FROPERTY.LS $1 TUATED WETHINTHE
other purpose to sign my name on che other inastruments i | CHURCH 08 GRITICAL .0AY ANCA AND 1S CLASSIFIED-AS AN
Savabin Lo my obder s aniiey the sase tor deposit or collection, | | | 0149 172 E£psex 5””’"‘" : INTERMEDIATE DEVELOPMENT AREA (1.D. 4
and to sign my name on checks drawn agalnst my account in any bank | fozur ¢ i
or other depository. E mvzﬂ‘rm: ‘ I STY i 10 5; K1 w VARIANCE OF SECTION i102.4 OF

7 EKING c
To have access to any sate deposit box elther 1r my P e, OR AN EXISTING ' WIDE RIGHT-
name or with others, to remove any of the contents thereof, to H i I

S

7. To retain, acquire, invest In, manage, operate,
terminate, and dispose of any interest in any business, alone or
with others, to use in the operation and development thereof

IN THE SIDE YARD

7137 1m0 co0€

additional property and to employ any parson or persons for such - OF ' WACADAY o

purposes.

To organize, alone or with others, corporations,

limited or qnnam) partnerships, joint ventures, land trusts an

other business or property holding organizations under the laws of /? / VEII?S/ DE 5 L -

any jurisdiction; to tramsfer 0/40 “gt: "'lbrm-

Q REVISTONS
W | DESCRIPTION ]
/!5_/9J CHANGE NOTES

CURVE RADIUS ARC CHORD BEARING -
ci 510.00° 14.26° 5 67°18°08°W
cz2 510.00° 63.40 N 86°20°09°N
c3 510.00° 49.00 N 82°01"19"W SITE PLANS FOR ZONING DEPT |
C4 510.00" 49.00 N 76°31°02°W ol
CcSs 510.00° 49.00° N 71°00°44°W 147 172 RIVEPSIDE ROAD
c6 510.00" 53.13° N 65°16°31°W
c7 535.00° 14.26 5 87°15°53°W
cs 537.17° 8.45 N 74°46°57°W HASTINGS SURVEYING
cs9 537.17° 1.85 N 74014000 41 EASTSHIP ROAD
lonsisd iz LoBTS =2 730000 R BALTIMORE. MD. 21222
cn  sar 8.5 N 74035 10%W (410) 288-5663
JOB NO. 705 SCALE | =30 | DATE 1271793
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